

## **REVISED APPROVED AGENDA OF THE** 25<sup>th</sup> NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

SPRING SESSION April 21 – 25, 2025 10:00 AM

Navajo Nation Council Chambers Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ)

PRESIDING: Honorable Crystalyne Curley, Speaker, 25th Navajo Nation Council

	1.	CALL	SESSION TO	ORDER; ROLL	CALL:	<b>INVOCATION</b>
--	----	------	------------	-------------	-------	-------------------

2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS TO THE NAVAJO NATION

3.	REVIEW AND ADOPT THE AGENDA								
	(m) Hon. VJames	(s) Hon. BJe	sus		(v) 20-00 (snv)				
4.	RECEIVE THE STATE OF THE NATION ADDRESS FROM THE PRESIDENT OF THE NAVAJO NATION								
	(m)	(s)			(v)				
5.	RECEIVE REPORT FROM THE CHIEF JUSTICE OF THE NAVAJO NATION								
	(m)	(s)			(v)				
6.	RECEIVE REPORT FROM THE SPEAKER OF THE NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL								
	(m)	(s)			(v)				
7.	RECEIVE FINANCIAL REPORT FROM THE CONTROLLER								
	(m)	(s)			(v)				
-	ORAL REPORTS								
	A. Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA)	(m)	(s)	(v)					
C D E	B. Indian Health Services (IHS)	(m)	(s)	(v)					
	C. Attorney General	(m)	(s)	(v)					
	D. Navajo Nation Youth Advisory Council	· · ·	(s)	(v)					
	E. Bureau of Indian Education (BIE)	(m)	(s)	(v)					
	F. Naabik'íyáti' Missing and Murdered Di	né Relatives T	Task Force	(m) (s)	) (v)				
					Page <b>1</b> of <b>4</b>				

## 9. WRITTEN REPORTS

- A. Standing Committees (m) (s) (v)
- B. Boards and Commissions (v) (m) (s) (s) (v)
- C. Bureau of Indian Affairs (m)
- D. Indian Health Services Area Director (m) (s) (v)

## **10. OLD BUSINESS: NONE**

## **11. NEW BUSINESS**

(A) CONSENT AGENDA

**LEGISLATION 0013-25:** An Action Relating to Navajo Nation Council; Confirming the Permanent Appointment of the Honorable Letitia Stover as Navajo Nation District Court Judge

> SPONSOR: Honorable Eugenia Charles-Newton **CO-SPONSOR:** Honorable Steven R. Arviso **CO-SPONSOR:** Honorable Crystalyne Curley **CO-SPONSOR:** Honorable Herman M. Daniels, Jr. **CO-SPONSOR:** Honorable Arbin Mitchell **CO-SPONSOR:** Honorable Nathan Notah **CO-SPONSOR:** Honorable Cherilyn Yazzie

LEGISLATION 0014-25: An Action Relating to Navajo Nation Council; Confirming the Permanent Appointment of the Honorable Malcolm Laughing as Navajo Nation District Court Judge

> SPONSOR: Honorable Eugenia Charles-Newton **CO-SPONSOR:** Honorable Steven R. Arviso **CO-SPONSOR:** Honorable Crystalyne Curley **CO-SPONSOR:** Honorable Herman M. Daniels, Jr. **CO-SPONSOR:** Honorable Arbin Mitchell **CO-SPONSOR:** Honorable Nathan Notah **CO-SPONSOR:** Honorable Cherilyn Yazzie

**LEGISLATION 0015-25:** An Action Relating to Navajo Nation Council; Confirming the Permanent Appointment of the Honorable Victor J. Clyde as Navajo Nation District Court Judge

> SPONSOR: Honorable Eugenia Charles-Newton **CO-SPONSOR:** Honorable Steven R. Arviso **CO-SPONSOR:** Honorable Crystalyne Curley **CO-SPONSOR:** Honorable Herman M. Daniels, Jr. **CO-SPONSOR:** Honorable Arbin Mitchell **CO-SPONSOR:** Honorable Nathan Notah **CO-SPONSOR:** Honorable Cherilyn Yazzie

LEGISLATION 0024-25: An Action Relating to Naabik'íyáti' Committee and Navajo Nation Council; Confirming the Appointment of Ms. Mable Franklin to the Diné Uranium Remediation Advisory Commission Representing the Western Abandoned Uranium Mines Region

## SPONSOR: Honorable Casey Allen Johnson

**LEGISLATION 0032-25:** An Action Relating to Law and Order and the Navajo Nation Council; Confirming the Probation Appointment of Tyson Yazzie as Navajo Nation Court Judge

## SPONSOR: Honorable Eugenia Charles-Newton CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Nathan Notah

**LEGISLATION 0057-25:** An Action Relating to an Emergency for the Navajo Nation Council; Opposing Any School Choice System and Any Subsequent Education Polices Including the Proposed School Voucher Program in Executive Order 14191, that Negatively Impacts the Navajo Nation or Navajo Students

## SPONSOR: Honorable Andy Nez CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Vince R. James

- (m) (s) (v)
- (B) LEGISLATION 0060-25: An Action Relating to an Emergency for the Navajo Nation Council; Opposing the Arizona State Superintendent of Public Instruction Tom Horne's Guidance Issued to Arizona Schools Regarding Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Programs and Objecting to Any Threats of Withholding Funds Made to Arizona Schools

### SPONSOR: Honorable Vince R. James

(v)

(v)

(m) (s)

(m)

(C) <u>LEGISLATION 0016-25</u>: An Action Relating to the Resources and Development Committee, Naabik'íyáti' Committee, and the Navajo Nation Council; Annexing the Lower Highway 89 Land (13.79 Acres) into the Cameron Chapter, Navajo Nation

# SPONSOR: Honorable Casey Allen Johnson CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Arbin Mitchell CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Otto Tso

(s)

Resources Development Trust Fund Expenditure Plan Pursuant to P.L. 111-11 § 10702

(D) **LEGISLATION 0025-25**: An Action Relating to the Resources and Development, Budget and Finance, and Naabik'íyáti' Committees and the Navajo Nation Council; Approving the Navajo Nation Water

#### 

(E) <u>LEGISLATION 0047-25</u>: An Action Relating to Law and Order and Naabik'íyáti' Committee and the Navajo Nation Council; Confirming the Appointment of Heather L. Clah, Esq. as the Navajo Nation Attorney General

### SPONSOR: Honorable Rickie Nez

(m) (s) (v)

(F) **LEGISLATION 0052-25**: An Action Relating to the Naabik'íyáti' Committee and the Navajo Nation Council; Confirming the Appointment of Jeanine Jones as the Navajo Nation Auditor General

## SPONSOR: Honorable Crystalyne Curley

(m)

(s) (v)

## 12. CLOSE OF SESSION; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT

THIS AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE: The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees are not final until adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committee at a Navajo Nation Council or a Standing Committee meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§ 163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order No. 7, and Standing Committee Rule of Order No. 8.

Livestream will be available online on YouTube: www.youtube.com/navajonationcouncil